Waste & Recycling
A Solution for Every Kitchen
2 Download at www.kv.com > Resource Library
Soft-Close Technology
Soft-Close slides now come standard on four KV Waste &
Recycling series products, making the world a quieter place
by eliminating slamming and providing full closure every time.
Concealed Slide Hardware

10 Download at www.kv.com > Resource Library
Part Number
Cabinet Opening
Min. Width Min. Height* Min. Depth
Recommended
Widths
Door-Mount Bracket
Fits Opening Widths
Capacity
per Bin
Finish [Hardware/Bin]
Lids
Available
SOFT-CLOSE, UNDERMOUNT SERIES (DOOR-MOUNTED)
Single Bin Units
USC12-1-35WH 12" 19-1/2" 22-5/8" 12-15" 12-15" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
USC12-1-35PT 12" 19-1/2" 22-5/8" 12-15" 12-15" 35 Qt. Platinum/Platinum Yes
USC12-1-50WH 12" 23-1/2" 22-5/8" 12-15" 12-15" 50 Qt. White/White No
USC12-1-50PT 12" 23-1/2" 22-5/8" 12-15" 12-15" 50 Qt. Platinum/Platinum No
Double Bin Units
USC12-2-27WH 12" 19-3/4" 22-9/16" 12-15" 12-15" 27 Qt. White/White No
USC12-2-27PT 12" 19-3/4" 22-9/16" 12-15" 12-15" 27 Qt. Platinum/Platinum No
USC15-2-35WH 15" 19-1/2" 22-5/8" 15-18" 15-18" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
USC15-2-35PT 15" 19-1/2" 22-5/8" 15-18" 15-18" 35 Qt. Platinum/Platinum Yes
USC18-2-50WH 15-1/2" 23-1/2" 22-5/8" 18" 15-1/2"-18" 50 Qt. White/White No
USC18-2-50PT 15-1/2" 23-1/2" 22-5/8" 18" 15-1/2"-18" 50 Qt. Platinum/Platinum No
SOFT-CLOSE, WOOD UNDERMOUNT SERIES (DOOR-MOUNTED)
Single Bin Units
WUSC12-1-35WH 11-1/2" 19-1/2" 22-1/2" 12-15" 12-15" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
WUSC12-1-35PT 11-1/2" 19-1/2" 22-1/2" 12-15" 12-15" 35 Qt. Platinum/Platinum Yes
WUSC12-1-50WH 11-1/2" 23-1/2" 22-1/2" 12-15" 12-15" 50 Qt. White/White No
WUSC12-1-50PT 11-1/2" 23-1/2" 22-1/2" 12-15" 12-15" 50 Qt. Platinum/Platinum No
Double Bin Units
WUSC12-2-27WH 11-1/2" 19-3/4" 22-1/2" 12-15" 12-15" 27 Qt. White/White No
WUSC12-2-27PT 11-1/2" 19-3/4" 22-1/2" 12-15" 12-15" 27 Qt. Platinum/Platinum No
WUSC15-2-35WH 14-1/2" 19-1/2" 22-1/2" 15-18" 15-18" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
WUSC15-2-35PT 14-1/2" 19-1/2" 22-1/2" 15-18" 15-18" 35 Qt. Platinum/Platinum Yes
WUSC18-2-50WH 15-1/2" 23-1/2" 22-9/16" 15-1/2"-18" 15-1/2"-18" 50 Qt. White/White No
WUSC18-2-50PT 15-1/2" 23-1/2" 22-9/16" 15-1/2"-18" 15-1/2"-18" 50 Qt. Platinum/Platinum No
SOFT-CLOSE, BOTTOM-MOUNT SERIES (DOOR-MOUNT OPTIONAL - SEE PAGE 6)
Single Bin Units
SCB9-1-20WH** 9" 17-13/16" 20-1/2" 9-12" 9-12" 20 Qt. White/White Yes
SCB9-1-20PT** 9" 17-13/16" 20-1/2" 9-12" 9-12" 20 Qt. Frosted Nickel/Platinum Yes
SCB10-1-35WH** 10" 19-5/16" 20-1/2" 10-12" 10-13" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
SCB10-1-35PT** 10" 19-5/16" 20-1/2" 10-12" 10-13" 35 Qt. Frosted Nickel/Platinum Yes
SCB12-1-50WH** 12" 23-3/8" 20-1/2" 12-15" 12-15" 50 Qt. White/White No
SCB12-1-50PT** 12" 23-3/8" 20-1/2" 12-15" 12-15" 50 Qt. Frosted Nickel/Platinum No
SCB15-1-20WH** 15" 17-13/16" 16-1/2" 15-18" 15-18" 20 Qt. White/White Yes
SCB15-1-20PT** 15" 17-13/16" 16-1/2" 15-18" 15-18" 20 Qt. Frosted Nickel/Platinum Yes
Double Bin Units
SCB12-2-27WH** 12" 18-3/4" 22-9/16" 12-15" 12-15" 27 Qt. White/White No
SCB12-2-27PT** 12" 18-3/4" 22-9/16" 12-15" 12-15" 27 Qt. Frosted Nickel/Platinum No
SCB15-2-20WH** 15" 17-3/16" 20-3/8" 15-18" 15-18" 20 Qt. White/White Yes
SCB15-2-20PT** 15" 17-3/16" 20-3/8" 15-18" 15-18" 20 Qt. Frosted Nickel/Platinum Yes
SCB15-2-35WH** 15" 19-5/16" 23-3/8" 15-18" 15-18" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
SCB15-2-35PT** 15" 19-5/16" 23-3/8" 15-18" 15-18" 35 Qt. Frosted Nickel/Platinum Yes
*If using lid, add 3/4" to Minimum Cabinet Opening Height.   **Handle comes standard on this unit.
11Customer Service: 1.800.253.1561
*If using lid, add 3/4" to Minimum Cabinet Opening Height.   **Handle comes standard on this unit.
Part Number
Cabinet Opening
Min. Width Min. Height* Min. Depth
Recommended
Widths
Door-Mount Bracket
Fits Opening Widths
Capacity
per Bin
Finish [Hardware/Bin]
Lids
Available
Triple Bin Units
SCB15-3-20WH** 15" 17-3/16" 23-3/8" 15-18" 15-18" 20 Qt. White/White Yes
SCB15-3-20PT** 15" 17-3/16" 23-3/8" 15-18" 15-18" 20 Qt. Frosted Nickel/Platinum Yes
Four Bin Units
SCB24-4-27WH** 24" 19" 22-5/8" 24-27" N/A 27 Qt. White/White No
SCB24-4-27PT** 24" 19" 22-5/8" 24-27" N/A 27 Qt. Frosted Nickel/Platinum No
BOTTOM-MOUNT SERIES (DOOR-MOUNT OPTIONAL - SEE PAGE 8)
Single Bin Units
SBM9-1-20WH 9" 17-13/16" 20-1/2" 9-12" 9-12" 20 Qt. White/White Yes
SBM10-1-35WH 10" 19-5/16" 20-1/2" 10-12" 10-12" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
SBM12-1-50WH 12" 23-1/8" 20-1/2" 12-15" 12-15" 50 Qt. White/White No
SBM15-1-20WH 15" 17-13/16" 16-3/8" 15-18" 15-18" 20 Qt. White/White Yes
SBM15-1-35WH 15" 19-5/16" 16-3/8" 15-18" 15-18" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
Double Bin Units
SBM12-2-27WH 12" 19" 22-9/16" 12-15" 12-15" 27 Qt. White/White No
SBM15-2-20WH 15" 17-13/16" 20-3/8" 15-18" 15-18" 20 Qt. White/White Yes
SBM15-2-35WH 15" 19-5/16" 22-3/8" 15-18" 15-18" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
Triple Bin Units
SBM15-3-20WH** 15" 17-13/16" 23-3/8" 15-18" 15-18" 20 Qt. White/White Yes
Four Bin Units
SBM24-4-27WH** 24" 19-1/2" 23-3/8" 24-27" N/A 27 Qt. White/White No
ROLL-OUT, NON-LIDDED, SINGLE BIN UNITS
ECW9-1-20WH 8" 17-1/2" 16" 8"+ N/A 20 Qt. White/White
ECW10-1-35WH 10" 19" 16" 9"+ N/A 35 Qt. White/White
SOFT-CLOSE, TOP-MOUNT SERIES (DOOR-MOUNTED)
Single Bin Units
TSC12-1-35WH 11-1/2" or 12" 18" 23-3/8" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
TSC12-1-35PT 11-1/2" or 12" 18" 23-3/8" 35 Qt. Platinum/Platinum Yes
TSC15-1-35WH 14-1/2" or 15" 18" 23-3/8" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
TSC15-1-35PT 14-1/2" or 15" 18" 23-3/8" 35 Qt. Platinum/Platinum Yes
TSC15-1-50WH 14-1/2" or 15" 22-1/8" 23-3/8" 50 Qt. White/White No
TSC15-1-50PT 14-1/2" or 15" 22-1/8" 23-3/8" 50 Qt. Platinum/Platinum No
Double Bin Units
TSC15-2-35WH 15" 18" 23-3/8" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
TSC15-2-35PT 15" 18" 23-3/8" 35 Qt. Platinum/Platinum Yes
TSC18-2-35WH 17-1/2" or 18" 18" 23-3/8" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
TSC18-2-35PT 17-1/2" or 18" 18" 23-3/8" 35 Qt. Platinum/Platinum Yes
TOP-MOUNT SERIES (DOOR-MOUNTED)
Single Bin Units
PDMTM115-1-35WH 11-1/2" 18" 22-1/2" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
PDMTM12-1-35WH 12" 18" 22-1/2" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
PDMTM145-1-50WH 14-1/2" 22-1/8" 22-1/2" 50 Qt. White/White No
Double Bin Units
PDMTM15-2-35WH 15" 18" 22-1/2" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
PDMTM175-2-35WH 17-1/2" 18" 22-1/2" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
PDMTM18-2-35WH 18" 18" 22-1/2" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
PDMTM21-2-35WH 21" 18" 22-1/2" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
2700 Oak Industrial Dr. NE
Grand Rapids, MI 49505-6026 USA
Tel: 1.800.253.1561 | 616.459.3311
Fax: 877.636.3290